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Sr. 
No.

Division
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
05.01.2023 06.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 NAGPUR DIV. 293264 281694 286591 4897 6673

2 PUNE DIV. 131290 120449 125056 4607 6234
3 AMRAVATI DIV. 275813 260762 265026 4264 10787

4 AURANGABAD DIV. 239044 227013 231103 4090 7941

5 NASHIK DIV. 415562 405919 407478 1559 8084

6 KONKAN DIV. 69724 68846 69032 186 692
Total 1424697 1364683 1384286 19603 40411



Sr. 
No.

District
Target 

(PWL+Awaas 
05.01.2023 06.01.2023

Daily_Achievem
ent

Remaining

1 SOLAPUR 52624 47044 49871 2827 2753
2 AMRAVATI 95759 88587 91031 2444 4728
3 CHANDRAPUR 43688 40549 42713 2164 975
4 BHANDARA 65444 62312 63991 1679 1453
5 JALNA 24178 21551 22821 1270 1357
6 PUNE 22189 18467 19566 1099 2623
7 YAVATMAL 65463 62534 63595 1061 1868
8 JALGAON 80154 78357 79126 769 1028
9 HINGOLI 18123 15898 16662 764 1461

10 AKOLA 49317 45904 46579 675 2738
11 OSMANABAD 14655 13189 13834 645 821
12 SANGLI 22667 21398 22036 638 631
13 NANDED 69735 66993 67561 568 2174
14 GONDIA 96425 93884 94389 505 2036
15 BEED 35384 33920 34270 350 1114
16 NAGPUR 37453 36038 36379 341 1074
17 NASHIK 89753 87842 88156 314 1597
18 PARBHANI 19145 18485 18745 260 400
19 NANDURBAR 119193 114831 115048 217 4145
20 LATUR 20882 20458 20667 209 215
21 WARDHA 18680 17582 17738 156 942
22 AHMEDNAGAR 61638 61290 61425 135 213
23 DHULE 64824 63599 63723 124 1101
24 PALGHAR 34929 34804 34880 76 49
25 THANE 9615 9275 9343 68 272
26 WASHIM 20436 20173 20239 66 197
27 GADCHIROLI 31574 31329 31381 52 193
28 KOLHAPUR 17930 17697 17734 37 196
29 SINDHUDURG 5295 5092 5117 25 178
30 AURANGABAD 36942 36519 36543 24 399
31 BULDHANA 44838 43564 43582 18 1256
32 RATNAGIRI 10004 9924 9941 17 63
33 SATARA 15880 15843 15849 6 31
34 RAIGAD 9881 9751 9751 0 130

Total 1424697 1364683 1384286 19603 40411



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 407478 294889 295326 437 112152

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 231103 113879 114057 178 117046

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 265026 161977 162091 114 102935

4 NAGPUR DIV. 286591 212931 213031 100 73560

5 PUNE DIV. 125056 79594 79633 39 45423
6 KONKAN DIV. 69032 50064 50079 15 18953

Total 1384286 913334 914217 883 470069



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 DHULE 63723 45184 45378 194 18345
2 AHMEDNAGAR 61425 41825 41925 100 19500
3 NANDED 67561 34831 34898 67 32663
4 JALGAON 79126 51910 51968 58 27158
5 YAVATMAL 63595 35164 35216 52 28379
6 NANDURBAR 115048 86925 86976 51 28072
7 BHANDARA 63991 45425 45461 36 18530
8 AURANGABAD 36543 19936 19971 35 16572
9 NASHIK 88156 69045 69079 34 19077

10 BEED 34270 16913 16943 30 17327
11 GONDIA 94389 78668 78692 24 15697
12 LATUR 20667 9023 9047 24 11620
13 AMRAVATI 91031 62970 62992 22 28039
14 GADCHIROLI 31381 20648 20669 21 10712
15 BULDHANA 43582 21822 21841 19 21741
16 AKOLA 46579 33739 33756 17 12823
17 CHANDRAPUR 42713 27225 27240 15 15473
18 HINGOLI 16662 9540 9552 12 7110
19 SOLAPUR 49871 30702 30713 11 19158
20 PUNE 19566 12910 12920 10 6646
21 SANGLI 22036 13862 13871 9 8165
22 SATARA 15849 9691 9698 7 6151
23 SINDHUDURG 5117 3726 3731 5 1386
24 OSMANABAD 13834 5309 5313 4 8521
25 RATNAGIRI 9941 6402 6406 4 3535
26 WASHIM 20239 8282 8286 4 11953
27 JALNA 22821 11786 11789 3 11032
28 NAGPUR 36379 28194 28197 3 8182
29 PARBHANI 18745 6541 6544 3 12201
30 KOLHAPUR 17734 12429 12431 2 5303
31 PALGHAR 34880 25128 25130 2 9750
32 RAIGAD 9751 8258 8260 2 1491
33 THANE 9343 6550 6552 2 2791
34 WARDHA 17738 12771 12772 1 4966

Total 1384286 913334 914217 883 470069



Sr. 
No.

Division Target 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 AURANGABAD DIV. 183406 144971 145250 279 38156

2 NASHIK DIV. 118890 107245 107301 56 11589

3 KONKAN DIV. 31165 27678 27728 50 3437

4 NAGPUR DIV. 101508 84963 84989 30 16519

5 AMRAVATI DIV. 98819 88283 88296 16 10523

6 PUNE DIV. 63520 62815 62815 0 705

Total 597308 515955 516379 431 80929



Sr. 
No.

District Target 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 BEED 26562 23287 23528 241 3034
2 RAIGAD 5906 5599 5648 49 258
3 OSMANABAD 24853 15671 15708 37 9145
4 AHMEDNAGAR 33014 32347 32383 36 631
5 NAGPUR 11291 10517 10538 21 753
6 NANDURBAR 18578 13947 13962 15 4616
7 YAVATMAL 26553 24176 24191 15 2362
8 WARDHA 11455 10509 10517 8 938
9 JALGAON 23481 22013 22018 5 1463

10 CHANDRAPUR 30715 23190 23191 1 7524
11 LATUR 27100 23590 23591 1 3509
12 THANE 5035 4623 4624 1 411
13 WASHIM 10441 9958 9959 1 482
14 AKOLA 20522 16167 16167 0 4355
15 AURANGABAD 25063 18973 18973 0 6090
16 BHANDARA 17590 15093 15093 0 2497
17 BULDHANA 20373 19775 19775 0 598
18 DHULE 18750 16691 16691 0 2059
19 GADCHIROLI 16734 14037 14037 0 2697
20 HINGOLI 18298 12536 12536 0 5762
21 JALNA 19978 18396 18396 0 1582
22 KOLHAPUR 12565 12528 12528 0 37
23 NANDED 23768 16436 16436 0 7332
24 NASHIK 25067 22247 22247 0 2820
25 PALGHAR 11017 8711 8711 0 2306
26 PARBHANI 17784 16082 16082 0 1702
27 PUNE 12858 12740 12740 0 118
28 RATNAGIRI 7076 6644 6644 0 432
29 SANGLI 8732 8571 8571 0 161
30 SATARA 10647 10569 10569 0 78
31 SINDHUDURG 2131 2101 2101 0 30
32 SOLAPUR 18718 18407 18407 0 311
33 AMRAVATI 20930 18207 18204 -3 2726
34 GONDIA 13723 11617 11613 -4 2110

Total 597308 515955 516379 431 80929



Sr. 
No.

Division Sanction 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 NASHIK DIV. 107301 80743 80828 85 26473

2 AURANGABAD DIV. 145250 93733 93787 54 51463

3 AMRAVATI DIV. 88296 57710 57755 45 30541

4 NAGPUR DIV. 84989 64107 64134 27 20855

5 KONKAN DIV. 27728 21809 21816 7 5912

6 PUNE DIV. 62815 49132 49139 7 13676

Total 516379 367234 367459 225 148920



Sr. 
No.

District Sanction 05.01.2023 06.01.2023
Daily_Achievem

ent
Remaining

1 DHULE 16691 11983 12015 32 4676
2 AHMEDNAGAR 32383 25658 25688 30 6695
3 BULDHANA 19775 11549 11568 19 8207
4 BEED 23528 12755 12769 14 10759
5 LATUR 23591 16470 16482 12 7109
6 BHANDARA 15093 11944 11955 11 3138
7 YAVATMAL 24191 16152 16163 11 8028
8 JALNA 18396 8849 8859 10 9537
9 NASHIK 22247 17232 17241 9 5006

10 AKOLA 16167 11165 11173 8 4994
11 JALGAON 22018 16190 16198 8 5820
12 NANDURBAR 13962 9680 9686 6 4276
13 AMRAVATI 18204 12736 12741 5 5463
14 AURANGABAD 18973 13767 13772 5 5201
15 CHANDRAPUR 23191 17271 17276 5 5915
16 GONDIA 11613 8847 8852 5 2761
17 NANDED 16436 10934 10938 4 5498
18 OSMANABAD 15708 9549 9553 4 6155
19 WARDHA 10517 7784 7788 4 2729
20 PALGHAR 8711 6619 6622 3 2089
21 PARBHANI 16082 12795 12798 3 3284
22 SATARA 10569 8871 8874 3 1695
23 HINGOLI 12536 8614 8616 2 3920
24 NAGPUR 10538 8665 8667 2 1871
25 PUNE 12740 9359 9361 2 3379
26 THANE 4624 3532 3534 2 1090
27 WASHIM 9959 6108 6110 2 3849
28 RAIGAD 5648 4238 4239 1 1409
29 RATNAGIRI 6644 5654 5655 1 989
30 SANGLI 8571 6483 6484 1 2087
31 SOLAPUR 18407 14143 14144 1 4263
32 GADCHIROLI 14037 9596 9596 0 4441
33 KOLHAPUR 12528 10276 10276 0 2252
34 SINDHUDURG 2101 1766 1766 0 335

Total 516379 367234 367459 225 148920


